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DENONCIATION
ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE Under Section 23 of the Provincial Offences Act Form / Formule 105
COUR DE JUSTICE DE L’'ONTARIO En vertu de I'article 23 de /a Loi sur les infractions provinciales Courts of Justice Act
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO Loi sur les tribunaux judiciaires

R.R.O/LR.O. 1990

PROVINCE DE L’ONTARIO
O.Reg. / Régl. de I'Ont. O. 200

Central West / Centre-Ouest

(Region / Région)
This is the information of Carmelo Zambri
Dénonciation déposée par

of Ontario Motor Vehicle Industry Council ., Provincial Offences Officer -
de (occupation / profession)

| have reasonable and probable grounds to believe and do believe that / J’ai des motifs raisonnables de croire et je crois effectivement que
MARGIT DZSENIFER ORGOVAN
2 . s

(name / nom) (address / adresse)
on or about the / le ou vers le 18" day of / jour de August, yr. / an 2022,

at the City of Mississauga in the Central West Region and elsewhere in the Province of Ontario

a (location / lieu)

did commit the offence of

a commis l'infraction de

act as a motor vehicle dealer regarding the trade of a 2016 BMW, vehicle identification number 5YMKWB8C56G0R43847, when
not registered to do so as required by Section 4(1)(a) of the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter
30, Schedule B, and thereby committed an offence pursuant to Section 32 of the said Act.

(2) and further that: MARGIT DZSENIFER ORGOVAN on or about the 18t day of August 2022, at the City of Mississauga in the
Central West Region and elsewhere in the Province of Ontario did commit the offence of engage in an unfair practice by
making false, misleading or deceptive representation regarding the trade of a 2016 BMW, vehicle identification number
5YMKW8C56G0R43847 contrary to Section 14(1) and Section 17(1) of the Consumer Protection Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontario,
2002, Chapter 30, Schedule A, and thereby committed an offence pursuant to Section 116(1)(b)(ii) of the said Act.

(3) and further that: MARGIT DZSENIFER ORGOVAN on or about the 18" day of August 2022, at the City of Mississauga in the
Central West Region and elsewhere in the Province of Ontario did commit the offence of act as a motor vehicle dealer
regarding the trade of a 2014 Mercedes-Benz, vehicle identification number WDDUG7JB4EA022855, when not registered to do
so as required by Section 4(1)(a) of the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule B, and

thereby committed an offence pursuant to Section 32 of the said Act.

(4) and further that: MARGIT DZSENIFER ORGOVAN on or about the 18t day of August 2022, at the City of Mississauga in the
Central West Region and elsewhere in the Province of Ontario did commit the offence of engage in an unfair practice by
making false, misleading or deceptive representation regarding the trade of a 2014 Mercedes-Benz, vehicle identification
number WDDUG7JB4EA022855 contrary to Section 14(1) and Section 17(1) of the Consumer Protection Act, 2002, Statutes of
Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule A, and thereby committed an offence pursuant to Section 116(1)(b)(ii) of the said Act.

(5) and further that: MARGIT DZSENIFER ORGOVAN on or about the 24t day of December 2022, at the City of Mississauga in
the Central West Region and elsewhere in the Province of Ontario did commit the offence of act as a motor vehicle dealer
regarding the trade of a 2021 Mercedes-Benz, vehicle identification number 4JGFD6BB6NMA264478, when not registered to do
so as required by Section 4(1)(a) of the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule B, and

thereby committed an offence pursuant to Section 32 of the said Act.

(6) and further that: MARGIT DZSENIFER ORGOVAN on or about the 24" day of December 2022, at the City of Mississauga in
the Central West Region and elsewhere in the Province of Ontario did commit the offence of engage in an unfair practice by
making false, misleading or deceptive representation regarding the trade of a 2021 Mercedes-Benz, vehicle identification
number 4JGFD6BB6MA264478 contrary to Section 14(1) and Section 17(1) of the Consumer Protection Act, 2002, Statutes of
Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule A, and thereby committed an offence pursuant to Section 116(1)(b)(ii) of the said Act.
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APPPENDIX

@nd further that: ZSOLT NOTAR on or about the 18" day of August 2022, at the City of Mississauga in the Central

est Region and elsewhere in the Province of Ontario did commit the offence of act as a motor vehicle dealer regarding
the trade of a 2016 BMW, vehicle identification number 5YMKW8C56G0R43847, when not registered to do so as
required by Section 4(1)(a) of the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule B,
and thereby committed an offence pursuant to Section 32 of the said Act.

(8) and further that: ZSOLT NOTAR on or about the 18" day of August 2022, at the City of Mississauga in the Central
West Region and elsewhere in the Province of Ontario did commit the offence of engage in an unfair practice by making
false, misleading or deceptive representation regarding the trade of a 2016 BMW, vehicle identification number
5YMKW8C56G0R43847 contrary to Section 14(1) and Section 17(1) of the Consumer Protection Act, 2002, Statutes
of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule A, and thereby committed an offence pursuant to Section 116(1)(b)(ii) of the
said Act.

‘,(9) }md further that: ZSOLT NOTAR on or about the 18" day of August 2022, at the City of Mississauga in the Central

st Region and elsewhere in the Province of Ontario did commit the offence of act as a motor vehicle dealer regarding

the trade of a 2014 Mercedes-Benz, vehicle identification number WDDUG7JB4EA022855, when not registered to do

so as required by Section 4(1)(a) of the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30,
Schedule B, and thereby committed an offence pursuant to Section 32 of the said Act.

(10) and further that: ZSOLT NOTAR on or about the 18" day of August 2022, at the City of Mississauga in the Central
West Region and elsewhere in the Province of Ontario did commit the offence of engage in an unfair practice by making
false, misleading or deceptive representation regarding the trade of a 2014 Mercedes-Benz, vehicle identification
number WDDUG7JB4EA022855 contrary to Section 14(1) and Section 17(1) of the Consumer Protection Act, 2002,
Statutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule A, and thereby committed an offence pursuant to Section 116(1)(b)(ii)
of the said Act.
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| information is laid in-person before a justice of the peace / La dénonciation a été déposée en personne devant un juge de paix

Signature of Informant / Signature du dénonciateur

Sworn/affirmed before me at the CERT[FJEDJ"OBE
Déclarée sous serment/affirmée @@Rrﬁ/gcert W@

—TRUE-
THE ORIG

in the Province of Ontario
dans la province de I'Ontario

this __dayof
ce Jour de % Judge or Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of Ontario
Juge ou juge de paix dans et pour la province de I'Ontario
_ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE
o UF
950 BURNHAMTHORRE R A OU

Information is laid by a provincial offe“lﬁgm&uﬂﬁmng an oath pursuant to s. 23(1.2) of the Provincial Offences Act
La dénonciation est déposée par un agent des infractions provinciales sans qu’il préte serment en vertu du par. 23 (1.2) de la Loi sur

les infractions provinciales

I, Ca r melo
Je souss:gne(e)

Dated in the Province of Ontario, this

Zambri

(name of mformant / nom du denonclateur)

14

JUN 01 2076
_, state that all matters contained in the information are true to my knowledge and belief.
déclare que tous les éléments de la dénonciation sont vrais a ma connaissance et

selon ce que je crois.

day of May

20 24

Fait dans la province de I'Ontario, ce

| certify that this application was received on the following (date and time):
Je confirme que la demande a été regue, le jour et &

Judge or Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of Ontario ! Juge ciy'jélge de

Carmelo Zambri

Jjour de

Digitally signed by Carmelo Zambri
Date: 2024.05.14 17:25:50 -04'00"
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